
EISA NCAA Nordic Rankings

Women

Freestyle
Name School BAT1 BAT2 UNH WIL Best 2

1 Anderson, Lucinda UNH 100 100 100 200

2 Brewster, Haley UVM 45 100 60 80 180

3 Thurston, Ava DAR 80 45 80 60 160

4 Brams, Shea MID 60 80 60 22 24 140

5 Seemann, Nina DAR 80 14 36 116

6 Lyons, Jasmine UNH 100 100

7 Gebhardt, Waverly UVM 16 60 40 29 100

8 Wenaas, Lea Stabeak UNH 40 40 50 50 32 100

9 Barker, Hattie UNH 50 36 45 95

10 Tucker, Amelia HAR 11 22 40 45 2 85

11 Strack, Emma SLU 22 50 32 20 15 82

12 McColgan , Annie UVM 29 32 45 4 26 77

13 Tuttle, Elizabeth UVM 8 26 29 36 40 76

14 Scholz, Gretta CBC 36 24 13 11 60

15 Witter, Tatum DAR 4 9 50 59

16 Ackermann, Marielle UVM 32 22 54

17 Macy, Agnes BOW 24 29 15 5 53

18 Granstrom, Beth UNH 7 36 11 16 52

19 Ogden, Charlotte MID 14 18 22 29 12 51

20 Drolet, Jasmine DAR 24 20 44

21 Tobin, Garvie DAR 26 14 2 40

22 Clayton, Rose CBC 32 7 1 39

23 Reeder, Emma DAR 6 24 10 14 38

24 Richter, Morgan BOW 5 20 8 2 18 38

25 Rasmussen, Jenae WIL 3 10 26 8 36

26 Cuneo, Olivia BAT 18 5 18 15 36

27 Massey-Bierman, Quincy MID 12 15 20 12 10 35

28 Moening, Molly UVM 6 13 16 13 29

29 Grialou, Jordan BOW 4 16 12 7 3 28

30 Donley, Quincy HAR 9 3 18 27

31 Castonguay, Grace SMC 26 26

32 Wagner, Maggie MID 18 8 26

33 Bolduc, Camille UVM 2 11 6 13 24

34 McGee, Maggie CBC 13 8 10 6 23

35 Baer, Lili CBC 15 3 7 22

36 Bodkins, Mica MID 10 12 1 4 22

37 O'Brien, Natalie CBC 20 20

38 Crum, Emma BOW 11 6 9 20

39 House, Alice UNH 14 14

40 Seay, Isabel CBC 9 4 13

41 Fischer, Georgianna UNH 9 3 1 12

42 Gilbert, Kira BOW 5 5 10

43 Blakslee, Molly WIL 2 7 9

44 McJunkin, Hayden HAR 1 1



 

45 Grover, Anja DAR 1 1



 

Classical
Name School SMC UNH HAR WIL Best 2

1 Thurston, Ava DAR 100 100 100 200

2 Brams, Shea MID 45 100 60 29 20 160

3 Gebhardt, Waverly UVM 100 45 20 24 145

4 Brewster, Haley UVM 60 40 36 80 140

5 Ogden, Charlotte MID 22 80 16 50 36 130

6 Strack, Emma SLU 80 26 45 45 125

7 Seemann, Nina DAR 80 40 16 120

8 Anderson, Lucinda UNH 50 29 60 18 110

9 Tobin, Garvie DAR 24 40 50 90

10 McColgan , Annie UVM 22 4 60 82

11 Lyons, Jasmine UNH 80 80

12 Moening, Molly UVM 20 60 12 7 80

13 Wenaas, Lea Stabeak UNH 40 26 36 16 32 76

14 Granstrom, Beth UNH 15 11 24 50 74

15 Tucker, Amelia HAR 13 50 2 18 68

16 Reeder, Emma DAR 36 32 32 32 22 68

17 Tuttle, Elizabeth UVM 32 36 24 11 14 68

18 Massey-Bierman, Quincy MID 11 45 18 22 12 67

19 Ackermann, Marielle UVM 14 26 29 55

20 Scholz, Gretta CBC 29 22 4 13 51

21 Grialou, Jordan BOW 26 24 9 6 50

22 Witter, Tatum DAR 7 12 15 15 26 41

23 Drolet, Jasmine DAR 40 40

24 Bolduc, Camille UVM 10 29 5 39

25 Barker, Hattie UNH 20 15 35

26 Crum, Emma BOW 4 20 12 32

27 Donley, Quincy HAR 3 18 14 4 32

28 Fischer, Georgianna UNH 16 14 8 13 30

29 Bodkins, Mica MID 18 5 6 11 29

30 Richter, Morgan BOW 15 13 6 7 28

31 Rasmussen, Jenae WIL 2 16 9 25

32 Macy, Agnes BOW 5 11 13 5 24

33 Cuneo, Olivia BAT 12 2 7 8 8 20

34 Wagner, Maggie MID 6 10 10 3 20

35 Bates, Lillian WIL 10 9 19

36 Seay, Isabel CBC 8 8 2 16

37 House, Alice UNH 14 1 15

38 McGee, Maggie CBC 9 3 12

39 Baer, Lili CBC 10 10

40 Grover, Anja DAR 6 4 10

41 Gilbert, Kira BOW 9 9

42 Jensen, Anja MID 7 1 2 9

43 O'Brien, Natalie CBC 1 5 3 8

44 Clayton, Rose CBC 3 3

45 Leugers, Etta SLU 1 1

46 Hagen, Annabel HAR 1 1



Overall
Name School Freestyle Classical Total

1 Thurston, Ava DAR 160 200 360

2 Brewster, Haley UVM 180 140 320

3 Anderson, Lucinda UNH 200 110 310

4 Brams, Shea MID 140 160 300

5 Gebhardt, Waverly UVM 100 145 245

6 Seemann, Nina DAR 116 120 236

7 Strack, Emma SLU 82 125 207

8 Ogden, Charlotte MID 51 130 181

9 Lyons, Jasmine UNH 100 80 180

10 Wenaas, Lea Stabeak UNH 100 76 176

11 McColgan , Annie UVM 77 82 159

12 Tucker, Amelia HAR 85 68 153

13 Tuttle, Elizabeth UVM 76 68 144

14 Barker, Hattie UNH 95 35 130

15 Tobin, Garvie DAR 40 90 130

16 Granstrom, Beth UNH 52 74 126

17 Scholz, Gretta CBC 60 51 111

18 Moening, Molly UVM 29 80 109

19 Ackermann, Marielle UVM 54 55 109

20 Reeder, Emma DAR 38 68 106

21 Massey-Bierman, Quincy MID 35 67 102

22 Witter, Tatum DAR 59 41 100

23 Drolet, Jasmine DAR 44 40 84

24 Grialou, Jordan BOW 28 50 78

25 Macy, Agnes BOW 53 24 77

26 Richter, Morgan BOW 38 28 66

27 Bolduc, Camille UVM 24 39 63

28 Rasmussen, Jenae WIL 36 25 61

29 Donley, Quincy HAR 27 32 59

30 Cuneo, Olivia BAT 36 20 56

31 Crum, Emma BOW 20 32 52

32 Bodkins, Mica MID 22 29 51

33 Wagner, Maggie MID 26 20 46

34 Clayton, Rose CBC 39 3 42

35 Fischer, Georgianna UNH 12 30 42

36 McGee, Maggie CBC 23 12 35

37 Baer, Lili CBC 22 10 32

38 House, Alice UNH 14 15 29

39 Seay, Isabel CBC 13 16 29

40 O'Brien, Natalie CBC 20 8 28

41 Castonguay, Grace SMC 26 0 26

42 Bates, Lillian WIL 0 19 19

43 Gilbert, Kira BOW 10 9 19

44 Grover, Anja DAR 1 10 11

45 Jensen, Anja MID 0 9 9

46 Blakslee, Molly WIL 9 0 9

47 McJunkin, Hayden HAR 1 0 1



48 Hagen, Annabel HAR 0 1 1

49 Leugers, Etta SLU 0 1 1


